
3:30PM
women’s wdf 

501 ss/df
Singles

$30*#

$600
$300
$150
$75
$50

$1900

1:00PM
men’s wdf 
501 ss/df

Singles

$30*#

$1200
$600
$300
$150
$75
$50

$4400

11:30aM
men’s

singles
cricket

$25#

$700
$350
$175
$80
$40

$2040

11:00aM
women’s
singles
cricket

$25#

$400
$200
$100
$50
$25

$1200

SEACOAST 
 DRUG TESTING COULD OCCUR AT ANY TIME, AS REQUIRED BY THE WORLD ANTI-DOPING AGENCY (WADA). 
TOURNAMENT SPONSOR AND HOSTS ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSS, ACCIDENT OR INJURY ON PREMISES.
*INCLUDES $2.00 ADO FEE # ALL ENTRY FEES INCLUDE $1 PER PLAYER DARTCONNECT FEE.  A SUM OF $2.00 USD IS INCLUDED IN THE ENTRY FEE FOR
THE WDF RANKED SINGLES EVENTS. THIS PLAYER LEVY WILL BE USED TO FUND THE WDF ANTI-DOPING PROGRAM AND OTHER RELATED WDF ACTIVITIES
AND SERVICES.
REGISTRATION CLOSES 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE START OF EACH EVENT

FRIDAYFRIDAY
Time
Event

Entry Fee

1st
2nd
3rd-4th
5th-8th
9th-16th
17th-32nd
Total

SATURDAYSATURDAY SUNDAYSUNDAY

Singles Events
sponsored  by;

Singles Events
sponsored  by;

WDF SINGLES RULES CRICKET SINGLES 
TOP 4 & FINALS

BEST OF 5

4:00PM
Men’s 301
Singles
DS/DF

$20

$600
$300
$150
$70
$40

$1800

4:00PM
woMen’s 301

Singles
DS/DF

$20

$320
$160
$75
$45

$810

6:30PM
Mixed

Doubles
501/Cricket

$40/Team

$600
$300
$150
$80
$50

$1920

9:00PM
Draw

Doubles
501/Cricket

$15

$600
$300
$150
$80
$50

$1920

10:00AM
mixed

triples
601 ss/df

$60/team

$810
$420
$210
$120
$60

$2610

12:30PM
Women’s
Doubles
Cricket

$40/team

$500
$250
$140
$60
$40

$1590

4:00PM
men’s

Doubles 
cricket

$40/team

$700
$350
$180
$120
$60

$2370

8:00PM
draw

Doubles 
501/cricket

$15

$500
$250
$120
$60
$30

$1470

1:30PM
women’s 
doubles

501 ss/df 

$40/team

$400
$200
$100
$50

$1000

1:30PM
men’s 

doubles
501 ss/df 

$40/team

$600
$300
$160
$80
$60

$2020

Men’s 501 Singles
Opening Rounds - Best of 5

Top 64 - Best of 7
Finals - Best of 9

Women’s 501 Singles
Opening Rounds - Best of 5

Top 32 - Best of 7
Finals - Best of 9

OPEN 2025OPEN 2025
14-16 NOV 2025

PRE PAYMENTS
AVAILABLE ON

MANCHESTER DOUBLETREE 

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR - JEN PAPPALARDO PHONE - 603-953-5021 EMAIL - SEACOASTDARTS@GMAIL.COM

700 Elm Street Manchester, New Hampshire, 03101
603-625-1000 

  

Silver EventSilver Event

2025 NH State
Championship

2025 NH State
Championship Event StreamEvent Stream

Shirts Designed &
Sold by;

Shirts Designed &
Sold by;

Dart Supplies by;Dart Supplies by;

$27,050$27,050

PRESENTS THE 37TH ANNUAL PRESENTS THE 37TH ANNUAL 

DURING WDF 501 SINGLES THERE ARE NO HATS OR
HEADPHONES ALLOWED WHILE PLAYING. FAILURE TO MEET

THESE REQUIREMENTS WILL RESULT IN FORFEITURE

AVOID THE LINES!

Special group rate code - CDT92Y

SANCTIONED BY

https://maps.google.com/?q=700%20Elm%20Street,%20Manchester,%20New%20Hampshire,%2003101,%20USA
https://maps.google.com/?q=700%20Elm%20Street,%20Manchester,%20New%20Hampshire,%2003101,%20USA


15-16 NOV 202515-16 NOV 2025

Seacoast Open 2025
Youth Darts

(Must be under 18)

Seacoast Open 2025
Youth Darts

(Must be under 18)

9:00 AM  

WDF SINGLES 

9:00 AM  

WDF SINGLES 

YOUTH/ADULT 

$10 PER TEAM - 100% PAYOUTS

YOUTH/ADULT 

$10 PER TEAM - 100% PAYOUTS

5:00PM - YOUTH DINNER 5:00PM - YOUTH DINNER 

ANY QUESTIONS CONTACT ANY QUESTIONS CONTACT 

SATSAT

SUNSUN

SATSAT

1515

1616

1515

9 :00 am - Youth/Adult 12 & Under

9:00am - Youth/Adult 13 & Over

9 :00 am - Youth/Adult 12 & Under

9:00am - Youth/Adult 13 & Over

6:00 pm - Luck of the Draw

7:30 pm - 101 

6:00 pm - Luck of the Draw

7:30 pm - 101 

Carrie Demers  - Ado youth representative

carrieceltics@yahoo.com

Carrie Demers  - Ado youth representative

carrieceltics@yahoo.com

SEACOAST OPEN
TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR

SEACOAST OPEN
TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR

              10:30am - Survivor

              12:00pm - 301 Singles 

              12:00pm - 501 Singles 

              10:30am - Survivor

              12:00pm - 301 Singles 

              12:00pm - 501 Singles 

JEN PAPPALARDO 

 PHONE:  603-953-5021

 EMAIL:  SEACOASTDARTS@GMAIL.COM

JEN PAPPALARDO 

 PHONE:  603-953-5021

 EMAIL:  SEACOASTDARTS@GMAIL.COM

Sanctioned bySanctioned by

Sponsored bySponsored by

700 Elm Street 

Manchester, New Hampshire 03101

603-625-1000 

  Special group rate

700 Elm Street 

Manchester, New Hampshire 03101

603-625-1000 

  Special group rate

manchester doubletreemanchester doubletree

501 SI/DF - CRICKET - CHOICE501 SI/DF - CRICKET - CHOICE

FREE TO ENTER- NO MONETARY AWARDS

FREE TO ENTER- NO MONETARY AWARDS

IT IS FORBIDDEN FOR ANY YOUTH PLAYER TO CONSUME ALCOHOL DURING THE TOURNAMENT

https://maps.google.com/?q=700%20Elm%20Street,%20Manchester,%20New%20Hampshire,%2003101,%20USA
https://maps.google.com/?q=700%20Elm%20Street,%20Manchester,%20New%20Hampshire,%2003101,%20USA
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