











MANCHESTER DOUBLETREE

700 ELM STREET MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE, 03101 603-625-1000

BREGIAL GROUP RATE CODE - COT927

- drug terting could occur at any time, ar required by the world anti-doping agency (WADA).
- TOURNAMENT BRONDOR AND HORTE ABBUME NO RESPONDIBILITY FOR LODE, ACCIDENT OR INJURY ON PREMISES.
- *INCLUDED \$2.00 ADO FEE # ALL ENTRY FEED INCLUDE \$1 PER PLAYER DARTCONNECT FEE. A DUM OF \$2.00 UDD ID INCLUDED IN THE ENTRY FEE FOR THE WOF RANKED BINGLEB EVENTB. THIB PLAYER LEVY WILL BE UBED TO FUND THE WOF ANTI-DOPING PROGRAM AND OTHER RELATED WOF ACTIVITIES AND BERVICED.
- REGISTRATION CLOSES 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE START OF EACH EVENT

10:00AM 12:30PM M408:8 M400:1

BUI	DA	1
11:00AM 11:30AM WOMEN'O MEN'O	M408:1	1:30PM MEN'S

TIME	/ 4:00PM	4:00PM	6:30PM	9:00PM
EVENT	MEN'8 301	WOMEN'S 301	MIXED	DRAW
	dingled	dingled	DOUBLES.	DOUBLES
	DØ/DF	DØ/DF	501/CRICKET	501/CRICKE
		TAV		
ENTRYFEE	\$20	\$20	\$40/TEAM	\$15
18T	\$600	\$320	\$600	\$600
ZND	\$300 _{ST}	\$160	\$300	198\$300
3RD-4TH	\$150	\$75	\$150	\$150
5TH-8TH	\$70	\$45	\$80	\$80
9TH-16TH	\$40		\$50	\$50
17TH-32ND		*SOC	107	
TOTAL	\$1800	\$810	\$1920	\$1920

Mixed	Momen's	Men'a WDF	Women'd WDF	Men'd	DRAW
Tripled	Dourles	501 ab/DF	501 dd/DF	Dourled	DOUBLES
601 dd/Df	Cricket	Bingled	dingled	Cricket	501/GRICKET
\$60/TEAM	\$40/TEAM	\$30*#	\$30*#	\$40/TEAM	\$15
\$810	\$500	\$1200	\$600	\$700	\$500
\$420	\$250	\$600	\$300	\$350	\$250
\$210	\$140	\$300	\$150	\$180	\$120
\$120	\$60	\$150	\$75	\$120	\$60
\$60	\$40	\$75	\$50	\$60	\$30
\$2610	\$1570	\$50 \$4400	\$1700	\$2370	\$1470

	П	710111111111111111111111111111111111111	1110-1110	•	TOWN IN IS	1110
		dingled	dingled	1	OUBLES	DOUBLES
T		CRICKET	CRICKET	5	01 88/DF	501 88/DF
	Į					
	ľ	\$25#	\$25#	\$	40/TEAM	\$40/TEAM
				1		
		\$400	\$700		\$400	\$600
1	ı	\$200	\$350		\$200	\$300
		\$100	\$175		\$100	\$160
		\$50	\$80		\$50	\$80
		\$25	\$40			\$60
1						
J	\	\$1200	\$2040		\$1000	\$2020
′	J	\geq		L	- Y	
Cricket dingled						
Ľ	צ	MICH I	BINGLE	<u>n</u>		



MEN'S 501 SINGLES OPENING ROUNDS - BEST OF 5

TOP 64 - REST OF 7

FINALO - REST OF 9

women's 501 singles OPENING ROUNDS - REST OF 5 TOP 32 - REDT OF 7

FINALO - BEST OF 9

DURING WDF 501 SINGLES THERE ARE NO HATS OR HEADPHONES ALLOWED WHILE PLAYING. FAILURE TO MEET
THESE REQUIREMENTS WILL RESULT IN FORFEITURE

DART BUPPLIED BY







M400:8



TOP 48 FINALS

REST OF 5



AVOID THE LINES!

DTHENTA BAG AVAILABLE ON





SEAGOAST OPEN 2025 YOUTHUARTS (MUST BE UNDER 18) 15-16 NOV 2025





FREE TO ENTER- NO MONETARY AWARDS

SHOO AM WDF SINGLES

FREE TO ENTER- NO MONETARY AWARDS

10±30AM - SURVIVOR

12:00PM - 301 SINGLES

12:00PM - 501 SINGLES

SOOPM - YOUTH DINNER 600 PM - LUCK OF THE DRAW

7:00 PM - 101





YOUTH/ADULT

\$10 PER TEAM - 100% PAYOUTS 9:00 AM - YOUTH/ADULT 12:6 UNDER 9:00AM - YOUTH/ADULT 13 & OVER

501 SI/DF - GRICKET - GHOLE

ANY QUESTIONS CONTACT

CARRIE DEMERS - ADD YOUTH REPRESENTATIVE CARRIECELTICS @YAHOO.COM





SEACOAST OPEN TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR

JEN PAPPALARDO PHONE: 603-953-5021 EMAIL: SEACOASTDARTS@GMAIL.COM

MANCHESTER DOUBLETREE

700 ELM STREET MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 09101 603-623-1000 SPECIAL CROUP RATE

